
17 -10.5 13,033

Firearm 8 -11.1 1,652

Knife/Cutting Instr. 1 -80.0 11,381

Hands/Fists/Feet 4 300.0

Other 4 0.0

135 -2.9

Firearm 0 -100.0 18,602

Knife/Cutting Instr. 0 -100.0 17,015

Hands/Fists/Feet 130 3.2 1,587

Other 5 -28.6 12,985

76 8.6 5,617

Firearm 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 0 -100.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 72 14.3

Other 4 -33.3

237 4.9 9 6 -33.3

Firearm 97 38.6 0 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 19 0.0 47 48 2.1

Hands/Fists/Feet 101 -1.0 32 36 12.5

Other 20 -42.9 249 333 33.7

1,187 32.3 2 2 0.0

Firearm 320 58.4 2,672 3,288 23.1

Knife/Cutting Instr. 231 29.1 8 15 87.5

Hands/Fists/Feet 207 21.8 24 16 -33.3

Other 429 24.0 3,043 3,744 23.0

2,370 -11.3

Forced Entry 1,114 -19.3

No Forced Entry 1,045 -1.1

Attempted Entry 211 -10.6

Larceny 8,253 1.4

Pocket Picking 2 -33.3

Purse Snatching 1

Shoplifting 2,186 8.6

From Motor Vehicle 1,561 9.0

Motor Vehicle Parts 748 1.1

Bicycles 435 26.8

From Building 228 -7.3

From Coin Oper. Dev. 1 -90.9

All Other 3,091 -7.9

758 4.4

13,033 1.1

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2015.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/28/2016.
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170

346

2,673

1,380

19

102

35

897

2,012

1,432

740

343

246

1,057

236

8,142

3

0

Pasco County

Burglary

139

3

Simple Stalking

202

1

63

6

226

70

3

126

7

70

0

Aggravated Assault

19

9

5

1

4

Total Index

Fondling

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Offense Totals

Murder

Rape

INDEX OFFENSES

Robbery

Crime Volume

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

TOTAL VALUES

TYPE PROPERTY

14,934,511

TOTAL OFFENSES

666,552

1,392,020

550,870

11

3,355

726

12,892

Firearms

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Office Equipment

Motor Vehicles

Total Recovered

549,291

236,457

432,847

112,826

39,510

3,665,131

42,736

356,192

63,431

4,259,384

161,914

2,331,827

314,743

5,191,728

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Property Values

STOLEN 

VALUE

Property Information Values

$14,934,511

Total Stolen

Clothing & Furs

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Juvenile

Male

Female

Total Property

Aggravated Stalking

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE 2014 2015
Percent 

Change

$5,613,303

Total

Currency, Note, Etc.

Total Violent

5,613,303

Motor Vehicle Theft

Florida Department of

Law Enforcement

Arrest Data

Adult

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2015

70,188

46,424

28,106

34,436

1,201

Percent 

Change

RECOVERED 

VALUE

2014 2015

Aggravated Assault

Fondling

Miscellaneous

Livestock

Consumable Goods

Household Goods



11,541

11,381

-8.3

-1.4

466,533

468,562

473,566

-9.0

-8.7

-6.2

-8.7

-0.6

5.9

0.4

1.1

1.2

1.7

3,439.2

3,140.2

2,946.8

2,689.5

2,673.02015

16,045

14,714

13,955

12,892

13,033 1.1

1,463

1,517

1,367

1,351

1,652

2014 -7.6

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes
% Change

Violent 

Crime
% Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA

Crime Trends

January - December 2015

479,340

487,588

-8.7

3.7

-9.9

-1.2

-3.1

-9.5

-4.6

22.3

14,582

13,197

12,588

Pasco County

Year
Property 

Crime
% Change Population % Change Crime Rate

2011

2012

2013

-3.7

-8.3

-5.2

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

6

0

48

36

333

2

3,288

15

16

3,744

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

1

3

566

Parent

3

0

0

0

34

0

411

0

1

449

1

0

38

0

523

Spouse

0

0

298

Sibling

1

0

6

3

19

0

257

1

1

288

12

30

0

246

2

Child

0

0

8

0 0

370

Cohabitant

1

0

11

0

153

1

1,509

9

11

1,695

22

21

42

1

283

Other 

Family

1

0

2

0

78

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

3

0

18

9

277

2

2,286

14

12

2,621

0

0

17

0

59

Other

0

0

0

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

46

0

2

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

7

TOTAL ABANDONED

21

3

4

0

1

2

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
120

VEHICLE RECOVERY

1

ARSON

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

TOTAL INHABITED

6

0

0

0

1

0

0 1

12

TOTAL 765

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
475

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

170

0

0

0


