

## **CRIME IN FLORIDA**

## **Pasco County**





The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2015. This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/28/2016.

#### **Offense Totals**

	Offer	se Totals		
INDEX	OFFENSES	2014	2015	Percent Change
Murde	r	19	17	-10.5
	Firearm	9	8	-11.1
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	5	1	-80.0
	Hands/Fists/Feet	1	4	300.0
	Other	4	4	0.0
Rape		139	135	-2.9
	Firearm	3	0	-100.0
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	3	0	-100.0
	Hands/Fists/Feet	126	130	3.2
	Other	7	5	-28.6
Fondlir	ng	70	76	8.6
	Firearm	0	0	
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	1	0	-100.0
	Hands/Fists/Feet	63	72	14.3
	Other	6	4	-33.3
Robbei	ry	226	237	4.9
	Firearm	70	97	38.6
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	19	19	0.0
	Hands/Fists/Feet	102	101	-1.0
	Other	35	20	-42.9
Aggrav	ated Assault	897	1,187	32.3
	Firearm	202	320	58.4
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	179	231	29.1
	Hands/Fists/Feet	170	207	21.8
	Other	346	429	24.0
Burglaı	<b>·</b> y	2,673	2,370	-11.3
	Forced Entry	1,380	1,114	-19.3
	No Forced Entry	1,057	1,045	-1.1
	Attempted Entry	236	211	-10.6
Larcen	٧	8,142	8,253	1.4
	Pocket Picking	3	2	-33.3
	Purse Snatching	0	1	
	Shoplifting	2,012	2,186	8.6
	From Motor Vehicle	1,432	1,561	9.0
	Motor Vehicle Parts	740	748	1.1
	Bicycles	343	435	26.8
	From Building	246	228	-7.3
	From Coin Oper. Dev.	11	1	-90.9
	All Other	3,355	3,091	-7.9
Motor	Vehicle Theft	<b>726</b>	<b>758</b>	4.4
	INDEX OFFENSES	12,892	13,033	1.1

Crime	Volume	<b>Property Values</b>
Total Index	13,033	Total Stolen
<b>Total Violent</b>	1,652	\$14,934,511
<b>Total Property</b>	11,381	Total Recovered
		\$5,613,303
A Ju	Arrest Da  otal  dult  uvenile	18,602 17,015 1,587
N	1ale	12,985
F	emale	5,617

## **Domestic Violence by Offense Type**

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2014	2015	Percent Change
Murder	9	6	-33.3
Manslaughter	0	0	
Rape	47	48	2.1
Fondling	32	36	12.5
Aggravated Assault	249	333	33.7
Aggravated Stalking	2	2	0.0
Simple Assault	2,672	3,288	23.1
Threat/Intimidation	8	15	87.5
Simple Stalking	24	16	-33.3
TOTAL OFFENSES	3,043	3,744	23.0

## **Property Information Values**

TVDE DRODEDTV	STOLEN	RECOVERED
TYPE PROPERTY	VALUE	VALUE
Currency, Note, Etc.	1,392,020	42,736
Jewelry, Precious Metals	2,331,827	356,192
Clothing & Furs	314,743	63,431
Motor Vehicles	5,191,728	4,259,384
Office Equipment	666,552	161,914
TVs, Radios, Stereos	550,870	70,188
Firearms	236,457	46,424
Household Goods	432,847	28,106
Consumable Goods	112,826	34,436
Livestock	39,510	1,201
Miscellaneous	3,665,131	549,291
TOTAL VALUES	14,934,511	5,613,303

## **CRIME IN FLORIDA**

## **Pasco County**

## January - December 2015

## **Crime Trends**

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2011	16,045	-3.7	1,463	-8.7	14,582	-3.1	466,533	5.9	3,439.2	-9.0
2012	14,714	-8.3	1,517	3.7	13,197	-9.5	468,562	0.4	3,140.2	-8.7
2013	13,955	-5.2	1,367	-9.9	12,588	-4.6	473,566	1.1	2,946.8	-6.2
2014	12,892	-7.6	1,351	-1.2	11,541	-8.3	479,340	1.2	2,689.5	-8.7
2015	13,033	1.1	1,652	22.3	11,381	-1.4	487,588	1.7	2,673.0	-0.6

# Domestic Violence by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	6	0	3	0	1	1	1	0	3
Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rape	48	1	0	8	6	22	11	0	18
Fondling	36	0	0	12	3	21	0	0	9
Aggravated Assault	333	38	34	30	19	42	153	17	277
Aggravated Stalking	2	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	2
Simple Assault	3,288	523	411	246	257	283	1,509	59	2,286
Threat/Intimidation	15	1	0	2	1	0	9	2	14
Simple Stalking	16	3	1	0	1	0	11	0	12
TOTAL OFFENSES	3,744	566	449	298	288	370	1,695	78	2,621

ARSON							
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED				
Single Occupied Residence	6	21	1				
Other Residence	0	3	0				
Storage	0	4	0				
Industrial/Manufacturing	0	0	0				
Commercial	1	1	0				
Community/Public	0	2	0				
All Other Structures	0	1	0				
Motor Vehicles	0	12	0				
Other Mobile	0	0	0				
Other	0	2	0				
TOTAL	7	46	1				

VEHICLE RECOVERY					
	Number				
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	475				
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	170				
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	120				
TOTAL	765				